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% |Location-4th Floor ( Cutting Section) Minimum width of passage way is 0.8 meter,
s4&%I|which does not fulfill the minimum requirement of width of evacuation pathway.

1
ARG
FIToreN

5.8, IS
FIEF9  |The minimum clear width of the pathway should be 0.9 meter

EUGSE
hlLL]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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"W4 [Location-3rd Floor The evacuation pathway was blocked by permanent obstacles like
s4&@4|building column.

B2l
ARG
RORIE]

.S, IR

IS |Rearrange the evacuation pathway to ensure the minimum width.

EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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7 |Location- All doors on egress route The exit doors in the egress route are collapsible
s %l| security type doors and do not open in the direction of the travel.

3
ARG
EILDRIG!

9., IR

Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
FES  |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

EUGSE

hlLE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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oA Location- All doors on egress route The egress route exit doors are collapsible security
WCT type and there is chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in
opening/closing.

I
RGBS
FrereE

8.5. IR

S Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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w4 |Location—Stair 02 Stair-1 has provided two sided handrail. But stair-2 has provided
s4&%f|only one sided provided.

I
ARG
ROk

¢.5. IR

S Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.
EUESE

W “lInitiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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NS at 04.01.2020: Handrail is provided both side of stairs.
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oA Location- All stairs Collapsible security type doors are installed at Exit 01, which are
W‘T not self closing type at evacuation route. Besides outward opening steel doors were
installed at exit 02. Stairs require fire rated self-closing door.

I
RGBS
FrereE

N EET

Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable

FIEST  [1.5 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses. (Also require fire rated door at
the floor occupied by other tenants)

EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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97 |Location- Stair-2 Stair-02 is finished at ground floor with adjacent to finishing section
=54 of Link Wear Ltd and finally discharge outsde of building via unprotected corridor.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

9.3, IR

S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for fire rated barrier for 2 hour fire
rating separated corridor with 1.5 hrs fire rated door at ground floor.
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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"W4 [Location- Stair-2 Stair-02 is finished at ground floor with adjacent to finishing section
s74@%4|of Link Wear Ltd and finally discharge outsde of building via unprotected corridor.

B2l
RGN
RORIE]

b.S. IR

Within 6 Months, All stairway to have direct access to outside of the factory

4 |building, which requires 2 hour fire rated construction with 1.5 hrs fire rated door
at ground floor for fire separated corridor.

EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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"W4 [Location-Generator Shed Generator shed is located at adjacent to final evacuation
s4&@%d|route from Stair exit 02 without proper fire separation.

B2l
RGN
RORIE]

.8, IS

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with

IS |2 hours fire rated doors at generator room, which is located at adjacent to final
evacuation route of Stair 02 without proper fire separation.

EUGSE

hlLE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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"W4 [Location-Generator Shed Generator shed is located at adjacent to final evacuation
s4&@%d|route from Stair exit 02 without proper fire separation.

B2l
RGN
RORIE]

0.8, I

Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at

IS |at generator room, which is located adjacent to final evacuation route of Stair 02
without proper fire separation.

EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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=% [Location- 4th floor (Boiler room) 01 no boiler (Capacity 100 liter) is located adjacent
LRGeS Finishing section at 4th floor which is not fire separated from finishing area.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

38,5, I

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
IFFS |2 hours fire rated door at 4th floor-boiler room , which is located at adjacent to

Finishing section.
EUGSE
Ak

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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=% [Location- 4th floor (Boiler room) 01 no boiler (Capacity 100 liter) is located adjacent
LRGeS Finishing section at 4th floor which is not fire separated from finishing area.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

SR8, I

o Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door
4th floor-boiler room , which is located at adjacent to Finishing section.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “lInitiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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o Location- All floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound
only a local alarm and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

ve.8. I

Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with
IS |automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by

other tenants)
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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oA Location- All floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only
WCT stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound
only a local alarm and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.

I
RGBS
FrereE

8.5, IS

S Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and
control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants).
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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‘ﬁﬁgql Location- 3rd & 4th floor The manual activation points are installed near only exit 01.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

3¢S, IR

FE&  |Install Manual activation call point at all exit routes
EUGSE

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline

SERRPR| L 1212

L S=52-205Y
E °

ERS at 04.01.2020: manual activation call point trying to installed in all exit gate.




Location- 3rd & 4th floor Detectors are not sufficient to cover the full area of the

EIERo]
sl production floors.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

30,8, IS

IS |Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building.

EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9.5,

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “lInitiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

3Bl 8. IR

FEFH  |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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"W [The water throw of jet is around 15 ft distance. Hose pipe water pressure is lower than
s4&@4|the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

59, 8. I
FEFH  |Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.

EUGSE
CaBEl

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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=Y | The factory has 23300 liter capacity of overhead water tank for general use & fire
LRIGE] fighting & this volume was not sufficient for peak demand when in emergency.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.8, IR

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation as per RMG guideline.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “lInitiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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9" [The factory has 23300 liter capacity of overhead water tank for general use & fire
S| fighting & this volume was not sufficient for peak demand when in emergency.
3
16
bl

5.8, IR

IS |Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation
EUESE
Rk

W “lInitiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
FEISFE| U I

N
;{;zni%? RE—y2—2022
:ﬁéﬂg' REZ-NIT
&




oA Ground, 1st & 2nd floor occupied by Link Wear Ltd. automatic smoke detectors with
ﬁ.@gq automatic fire alarm system is not provided for whole building. So single fire safety
management not exist.

I
RGBS
FrereE

3.5, FEE

S Implement to a single fire safety management system with approvals from all
tenants in the factory building.
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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o Factory has invalid Boiler License which was valid upto 23.05.2015.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.5, TSN

IS |Obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing authority.
EUGSE
Ak

W “Initiative has not been taken yet, but agreed to complete within timeline
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ERS at 04.01.2020: Factory has valid boiler license up to date.




